SFA (1-6-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Texas (6-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/07/2023 at Austin (Mike A. Myers Stadium)

Date: 09/07/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 427 _ SFA 0 0
Stadium: Mike A. Myers Stadium
Officials: Referee, Seun Yinka-Kehinde Asst. Referee, Emily Texas 3 4 7
Gomez Asst. Referee, Ryan Lindskog Alt. Official, Johann
Sanchez
SFA O Texas 7
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Sattler, Lydia 0 0O 0 oO 67 GK 1 Justus, Mia 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 3 Lewis, Shaley 0 0 0 o 39 MID 3 Brothers, Arianna 2 1 1 0 52
MID 5 Donohue, Morgan 0 0O 0 oO 69 DEF 5 Allen, Abby 0 0O 0 O 60
MID 6 Shannon, Ava 3 0 0 o 47 DEF 8 Montgomery, Carly 1 1 1 0 67
DEF 10 Brandt, Avery 0 0O 0 oO 64 MID 9 Waesch, Hannah 0 0O 0 1 54
FWD 13 Hargrove, Lily 2 0O 0 O 46 MID 10 Missimo, Lexi 8 5 3 4 74
DEF 14 Jezierski, Jamie 0 0O 0 O 64 MID 11 Shimkin, Jilly 2 1 0 1 59
MID 16 Garcia Dalmases, Mariona 0 0O 0 O 74 FWD 15 Byars, Trinity 3 1 1 2 47
MID 24 Gipson, Gabrielle 0 0O 0 oO 90 DEF 22 Thompson, Breana 0 0O 0 O 28
MID 29 Crane, Reaganne 0 0O 0 O 51 DEF 25 Lapomarda, Lauren 1 1 1 0 74
DEF 30 Morgan, Ella 0 0O 0 oO 64 MID 27 Miller, Ashlyn 2 i 0 1 46
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 2 Beaty, Briana 0 0O 0 oO 51 DEF 2 0O'Mahony, Eabha 0 0O 0 O 62
MID 4 Krajca, Reagan 0 0 0 O 26 MID 4 Ahern, Olivia 2 1 0 O 28
DEF 11 January, Caelynn 0 0O 0 oO 39 MID 6 Abbott, Amelia 0 0O 0 O 17
MID 15 Thompson, Tiana 0 0O 0 O 26 FWD 12 Worden, Liz 3 0O 0 O 44
MID 17 Adams, Lilian 4 2 0 O 43 FWD 13 Ward, Holly 2 i 0 O 49
DEF 21 Guhl, Kyra 0 0O 0 O 37 FWD 16 Clark, Avery 1 i 0 O 54
FWD 22 Ingrassia, Jamie 0 0O 0 oO 44 DEF 20 Bluemel, Charlotte 1 0O 0 O 30
MID 23 MclLaughlin, Emma 0 0O 0 O 26 DEF 21 Lopez, Toni 0 0O 0 O 23
GK 36 Redd, Bradley 0 0 0 o 23 MID 30 Cox, Sydney 0 0O 0 O 16
Totals 9 2 0 0 990 MID 55 Claros, Sophia 0 0 0 © 16
Totals 28 14 7 9 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sattler, Lydia 66:52 7 6 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Redd, Bradley 23:08 0 1 1 Justus, Mia 90:00 0 2
Totals 7 7 Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SFA 6 3 9 SFA 1 0 1
Texas 12 16 28 Texas 3 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
SFA 3 4 7 SFA 2 3 5
Texas 2 0 2 Texas 2 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by TEXAS Byars, Trinity Assist by
13:38 TEXAS Trinity Byars Lexi Missimo , Hannah Waesch Missimo, Lexi and Waesch, Hannah.
GOAL by TEXAS Lapomarda, Lauren Assist by
35:41 TEXAS Lauren Lapomarda Jilly Shimkin , Lexi Missimo Shimkin, Jilly and Missimo, Lexi.
44:54 TEXAS Lexi Missimo TEXAS Lexi Missimo PENALTY KICK GOAL.
49:30 TEXAS Lexi Missimo GOAL by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi.
GOAL by TEXAS Montgomery, Carly Assist by
50:36 TEXAS Carly Montgomery Lexi Missimo , Ashlyn Miller Missimo, Lexi and Miller, Ashlyn.



GOAL by TEXAS Brothers, Arianna Assist by
Byars, Trinity and Missimo, Lexi.

GOAL by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi Assist by Byars,
Trinity Byars Trinity.

59:14 TEXAS Arianna Brothers Trinity Byars , Lexi Missimo

59:33 TEXAS Lexi Missimo

Cautions and Ejections: 44:54 (YELLOW), #10 Avery Brandt (SFA) 73:25 (YELLOW), #21 Kyra Guhl (SFA)
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Play By Play

Play

Justus, Mia at goalie for Texas

Sattler, Lydia at goalie for SFA

Offside against SFA.

Shot by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi, bottom right, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

Corner kick [08:48].

Shot by SFA Hargrove, Lily, out left.

Shot by TEXAS Byars, Trinity, blocked.

Corner kick [12:28].

Offside against Texas.

GOAL by TEXAS Byars, Trinity Assist by Missimo, Lexi and Waesch, Hannah.
SFA 0, Texas 1

Shot by TEXAS Miller, Ashlyn.

Corner kick [14:20].

Foul on Lewis, Shaley.

Shot by TEXAS Shimkin, Jilly, top left, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

TEXAS substitution: Clark, Avery for Brothers, Arianna.

Shot by SFA Shannon, Ava, blocked.

TEXAS substitution: Ward, Holly for Miller, Ashlyn.

SFA substitution: Beaty, Briana for Lewis, Shaley.

Shot by TEXAS Clark, Avery, top left, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

Foul on Lapomarda, Lauren.

SFA substitution: Ingrassia, Jamie for Hargrove, Lily.

Shot by SFA Shannon, Ava, out right.

TEXAS substitution: O'Mahony, Eabha for Thompson, Breana.

Offside against Texas.

Foul on Shannon, Ava.

Shot by TEXAS Byars, Trinity, out left.

TEXAS substitution: Worden, Liz for Byars, Trinity.

SFA substitution: January, Caelynn for Shannon, Ava.

SFA substitution: Adams, Lilian for Crane, Reaganne.

Shot by TEXAS Shimkin, Jilly, out top.

Shot by SFA Adams, Lilian, top left, saved by Justus, Mia.

Corner kick [33:02].

Shot by SFA Adams, Lilian.

SFA substitution: Guhl, Kyra for Donohue, Morgan.

Foul on Worden, Liz.

GOAL by TEXAS Lapomarda, Lauren Assist by Shimkin, Jilly and Missimo, Lexi.
SFA 0, Texas 2

Shot by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi, out right.

TEXAS substitution: Ahern, Olivia for Waesch, Hannah.

Shot by TEXAS Worden, Liz.

Shot by SFA Adams, Lilian, bottom center, saved by Justus, Mia.

Yellow card on SFA Brandt, Avery.

TEXAS Lexi Missimo PENALTY KICK GOAL.
SFA 0, Texas 3

TEXAS substitution: Abbott, Amelia for Ward, Holly.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR SFA: , #0 Sattler, Lydia, #3 Lewis, Shaley, #5 Donohue, Morgan, #6 Shannon, Ava, #10 Brandt, Avery, #13
Hargrove, Lily, #14 Jezierski, Jamie, #16 Garcia Dalmases, Mariona, #24 Gipson, Gabrielle, #29 Crane, Reaganne,
#30 Morgan, Ella.

FOR TEXAS: , #1 Justus, Mia, #9 Waesch, Hannah, #5 Allen, Abby, #8 Montgomery, Carly, #15 Byars, Trinity, #10
Missimo, Lexi, #11 Shimkin, Jilly, #27 Miller, Ashlyn, #2 O'Mahony, Eabha, #25 Lapomarda, Lauren, #13 Ward, Holly.

TEXAS substitution: Waesch, Hannah for Clark, Avery.
TEXAS substitution: Byars, Trinity for Ahern, Olivia.
TEXAS substitution: Miller, Ashlyn for Worden, Liz.
TEXAS substitution: Ward, Holly for Abbott, Amelia.
SFA substitution: Lewis, Shaley for Beaty, Briana.
SFA substitution: Donohue, Morgan for Guhl, Kyra.



45:
45:
45:
45:
47:
47:
49:

50:
50:

51
55

59:
59:

59:
59:
59:
60:
61:
62:
63:
63:
63:
63:
63:
63:
142
41
66:
66:
66:
69:
70:
72:
73:
73:
73:
73:
73:
73:
77:
78:
79:
81:
83:
83:
84:
86:
88:
89:
90:

63
65

00
00
00
32
23
27
30

10
36

144
147
56:
58:
58:
58:
58:
59:

11
03
21
21
40
14

33
33

33
33
33
01
25
15
19
19
19
19
19
19

52
52
52
01
45
03
25
25
25
25
25
25
20
36
18
24
31
38
10
01
23
35
00

SFA
SFA
SFA
SFA
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS

TEXAS
TEXAS

TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA

TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA

TEXAS

SFA
TEXAS

TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA
SFA
TEXAS
SFA
SFA
SFA
SFA
SFA
SFA
SFA
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA
SFA
TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
SFA
SFA
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS

SFA substitution: Shannon, Ava for January, Caelynn.

SFA substitution: Hargrove, Lily for Ingrassia, Jamie.

SFA substitution: Crane, Reaganne for Adams, Lilian.

Offside against SFA.

Shot by TEXAS Ward, Holly.

Corner kick [47:27].

GOAL by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi.
SFA 0, Texas 4

Corner kick [50:10].

GOAL by TEXAS Montgomery, Carly Assist by Missimo, Lexi and Miller, Ashlyn.
SFA 0, Texas 5

Shot by TEXAS Miller, Ashlyn, bottom left, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

Foul on Ward, Holly.

Shot by SFA Shannon, Ava.

Shot by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi.

TEXAS substitution: Worden, Liz for Waesch, Hannah.

TEXAS substitution: Brothers, Arianna for Shimkin, Jilly.

Foul on Lewis, Shaley.

GOAL by TEXAS Brothers, Arianna Assist by Byars, Trinity and Missimo, Lexi.
SFA 0, Texas 6

SFA substitution: Adams, Lilian for Shannon, Ava.

GOAL by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi Assist by Byars, Trinity.
SFA 0, Texas 7

TEXAS substitution: Bluemel, Charlotte for Allen, Abby.

TEXAS substitution: Clark, Avery for Byars, Trinity.

SFA substitution: Beaty, Briana for Lewis, Shaley.

Shot by SFA Hargrove, Lily, out right.

Corner kick [61:25].

Foul on Hargrove, Lily.

SFA substitution: Thompson, Tiana for Donohue, Morgan.

SFA substitution: Ingrassia, Jamie for Brandt, Avery.

SFA substitution: January, Caelynn for Hargrove, Lily.

SFA substitution: Krajca, Reagan for Jezierski, Jamie.

SFA substitution: McLaughlin, Emma for Crane, Reaganne.

SFA substitution: Guhl, Kyra for Morgan, Ella.

Shot by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi, bottom center, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

Shot by TEXAS Ward, Holly, bottom right, saved by Sattler, Lydia.

TEXAS substitution: Lopez, Toni for Montgomery, Carly.

TEXAS substitution: Ahern, Olivia for Miller, Ashlyn.

SFA substitution: Redd, Bradley for Sattler, Lydia.

Shot by SFA Adams, Lilian, out top right.

Shot by TEXAS Ahern, Olivia.

Foul on Clark, Avery.

Yellow card on SFA Guhl, Kyra.

Shot by TEXAS Missimo, Lexi, out right.

TEXAS substitution: Abbott, Amelia for Missimo, Lexi.

TEXAS substitution: Cox, Sydney for Lapomarda, Lauren.

TEXAS substitution: Claros, Sophia for Ward, Holly.

SFA substitution: Donohue, Morgan for Garcia Dalmases, Mariona.

Offside against SFA.

Shot by TEXAS Brothers, Arianna, out top.

Corner kick [79:18].

Foul on Brothers, Arianna.

Shot by TEXAS Ahern, Olivia, top right, saved by Redd, Bradley.

Corner kick [83:38].

Shot by TEXAS Bluemel, Charlotte, out right.

Shot by TEXAS Worden, Liz, out top.

Foul on Clark, Avery.

Shot by TEXAS Worden, Liz, out left.

End of period [90:00].



